A stone paved pathway from the proposed building to the 
driveway provided. 

3. Accessory dwelling unit may be eight hundred (800) square feet or 
up to fifty percent (50%) of the size of the principal dwelling unit, 
whichever is greater, up to a maximum of one thousand two hundred 
(1,200) square feet. If there is no principal dwelling, the accessory 
dwelling shall comply with the criteria set forth for a single-family 
dwelling; Compliant. The proposed building is 600 SF and 36% of 
the principal building. 

4. Accessory dwelling unit shall have at least three hundred (300)